
December 29 2025

 1 Page:
    MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

    BOND REVOCATION HEARING
Published:

JUDGE: BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M202, 2ND FLOORWednesday, January 7 2026

24-W-11550

24-W-11182

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

1

2

ACOSTA, JUAN LUIS FIGUEROA

ALMANZA, ULISES JONATHAN 

CHOPRA, BIMAL 

FORD, DOUGLAS D 

AFX MATERIAL RDC LIGHT

DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

CHILD RESTRAINT VIOLATION

POSSESSING OR CARRYING A HANDGUN/

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES

SIMPLE ASSAULT

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP

3

2

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT # DEFENDANT ATTORNEY

CTS

CTS

01:30 PM

M

M

F

M

M

F

F

M

M

M

F

SOID:

SOID:

001026337

001101256

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION# 25CR04259-DVR



December 29 2025

 2 Page:
    MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

    BOND REVOCATION HEARING
Published:

JUDGE: BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M202, 2ND FLOORWednesday, January 7 2026

23-W-6506

24-W-11901

25-W-6525

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

3

4

5

BROWN, JASIMA SHAVNET 

BURTON, SHAQUILL DYNELL 

CASTILLO, DANIEL ROBERTO 

WILLINGHAM, DAVID R 

TREADAWAY, JULIAN MICHAEL 

FAJARDO, RAMON JAVIER 

VIOLATION CRIMINAL FAMILY VIOLENC

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

DISCH F/A UN INFL ALCH

RECKLESS CONDUCT

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

POSSESSING OR CARRYING A HANDGUN/

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

2

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT # DEFENDANT ATTORNEY

CTS

01:30 PM

M

F

M

M

F

F

M

F

F

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

000852169

000899017

001122758

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#



December 29 2025

 3 Page:
    MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

    BOND REVOCATION HEARING
Published:

JUDGE: BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M202, 2ND FLOORWednesday, January 7 2026

25-W-63

24-W-6145

25-W-787

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

6

7

8

COOK, DAVIS 

DAVIS, MONTARIUS CORTEZ 

DURAN, KIMBERLY 

SMITH, BENJAMIN FRANKLIN 

LANNING, CHRISTOPHER SCOTT 

KENNEDY, REID MICHAEL 

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG

TRAFFICKING HEROIN

3

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT # DEFENDANT ATTORNEY

CTS

01:30 PM

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

001112285

001117903

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#



December 29 2025

 4 Page:
    MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

    BOND REVOCATION HEARING
Published:

JUDGE: BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M202, 2ND FLOORWednesday, January 7 2026

23-W-8171

25-W-4888

24-W-5966

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

9

10

11

EDGAR, JOSHUA STEPHEN 

EREDIA, CHRISTIAN BERNARD 

FLOURNOY, FRETISEYA 

LUTTRELL, JAMES KENNETH 

CHOPRA, BIMAL 

AUSTIN, LAURA E 

TRAFFICKING HEROIN

FAILURE STOP DRIVEWAY/ALLEY

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

IMPROPER TURN

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

FORGERY-2ND DEGREE

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING <500

POSS TOOLS FOR COMM OF CRIME

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

2

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT # DEFENDANT ATTORNEY

CTS

01:30 PM

F

M

F

M

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

000702611

001010569

001112123

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

2491609-KAC



December 29 2025

 5 Page:
    MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

    BOND REVOCATION HEARING
Published:

JUDGE: BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M202, 2ND FLOORWednesday, January 7 2026

24-W-8212

24-W-1859

24-W-11552

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

12

13

14

HINES, RAYNA LILLY 

JACKSON, NIGEL 

MCCORD, QUANTA KEON 

SCHOOLCRAFT, STANLEY 

LUTTRELL, JAMES KENNETH 

TAYLOR, BEVERLY JEAN 

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-2ND DEG

CRIM INTERFERENCE GOVT PROP

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

THEFT BY REC FIREARM

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT # DEFENDANT ATTORNEY

01:30 PM

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

001114645

001108838

001109161

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

25CR00919-KAC



December 29 2025

 6 Page:
    MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

    BOND REVOCATION HEARING
Published:

JUDGE: BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M202, 2ND FLOORWednesday, January 7 2026

25-W-2120

24-W-12036

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

15

16

MCGLOTHEN, GARY RICARDO 

MOON, NATHAN HENRY 

LEIVA, JESSICA 

GOODMAN, JUSTIN L. 

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

OPEN CONTAINER

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

HEADLIGHTS REQUIRED

DUI  .08

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

2

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT # DEFENDANT ATTORNEY

CTS

01:30 PM

F

M

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

SOID:

SOID:

000735773

001091397

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#



December 29 2025

 7 Page:
    MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

    BOND REVOCATION HEARING
Published:

JUDGE: BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M202, 2ND FLOORWednesday, January 7 2026

25-W-3139

24-W-5906

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

17

18

MOORE, RAYSHON JAMALL 

MOORE, RAYSHON JAMALL 

BRADLEY, TERRENCE 

BRADLEY, TERRENCE 

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

OBSCURING TAG TO IMPEDE SURVEILLA

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

LITTERING ON HIGHWAY

IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL

OPER VEH W/ SUSPENDED REG

OPEN CONTAINER

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

2CHARGES:

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT # DEFENDANT ATTORNEY

CTS

01:30 PM

F

M

M

F

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

F

M

SOID:

SOID:

000809387

000809387

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

25CR02277-KAC

25CR02277-KAC



December 29 2025

 8 Page:
    MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

    BOND REVOCATION HEARING
Published:

JUDGE: BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M202, 2ND FLOORWednesday, January 7 2026

25-W-8776

25-W-2642

25-W-3928

25-W-1874

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

19

20

21

22

MULLINS, FABIAN TERRELL 

NELSON, BARRY LINDER 

NORTHINGTON, BRANDON 

NORTHINGTON, BRANDON KENNET

MCADAMS, JEFF 

CHRISTIAN, RICK J 

ENGELBERGER III, CHARLES J 

ENGELBERGER III, CHARLES J 

SIMPLE ASSAULT

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

DSORDRLY COND/FIGHTING WORDS

RECKLESS DRIVING

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BURGLARY-2ND DEGREE

ENTERING AUTO

BURGLARY-2ND DEGREE

2

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT # DEFENDANT ATTORNEY

CTS

01:30 PM

M

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

001124689

001008612

000750449

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

25CR03707-SNB



December 29 2025

 9 Page:
    MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

    BOND REVOCATION HEARING
Published:

JUDGE: BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M202, 2ND FLOORWednesday, January 7 2026

24-W-6180

25-W-5054

25-W-4095

25-W-8350

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

23

24

25

26

PATILLO, DEON CORDELL 

ROMERO, ISSAC HERNAN 

SIMPSON, MONICA NICOLE 

SPANG, ETHAN WALLACE 

KING, KIMANI 

BIXON, MICHAEL 

GRECO, JOHN R. 

MILLER II, ADAM H 

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

SIMPLE BATTERY-POLICE

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

3

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT # DEFENDANT ATTORNEY

CTS

01:30 PM

F

F

F

F

M

F

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

001103736

001121514

001018122

000894923

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

25CR02355-JAJ

25-CR-03317-AGP
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 10 Page:
    MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

    BOND REVOCATION HEARING
Published:

JUDGE: BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M202, 2ND FLOORWednesday, January 7 2026

24-W-9326

25-W-6680

25-W-8721

25-W-251

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

BOND REVOCATION HEARING

27

28

29

30

TEASLEY, MARIO ANTWOIN 

TOLENTINO, JOSIAH 

TRIMBLE, DAIRUS NIKA 

TUMPKIN, JOHN MUSA 

CURRY, ROGER L. 

WEST, DAVID SHEPHERD 

WEST, DAVID SHEPHERD 

DOBSON, NATHANIEL 

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

RECKLESS DRIVING

ARMED ROBBERY

SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC

KIDNAPPING

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

SIMPLE BATTERY-PHYSICAL HARM

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT # DEFENDANT ATTORNEY

01:30 PM

F

M

F

M

F

F

M

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

SOID:

001008273

001122884

001124639

001117424

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION#



December 29 2025

 11 Page:
    MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

    BOND REVOCATION HEARING
Published:

JUDGE: BRENDAN F MURPHY 

COURTROOM M202, 2ND FLOORWednesday, January 7 2026

23-W-7304

BOND REVOCATION HEARING31

WHITE, QADEE ASHSHAKOORU ELWART, KATHRYN ROBERTA 

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

BATTERY

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

2

8

CHARGES:

COURT DATE:

32 WADDELL STREET, MARIETTA, GEORGIA

WARRANT # DEFENDANT ATTORNEY

CTS

CTS

01:30 PM

F

F

M

F

SOID: 001103604

INDICTMENT/ACCUSATION# 25CR02879-DVR


